
Call
Order Contract ID

# of
Bids Low Bidder Estimated Cost Corrected Bid

Percent of
Estimate

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)Project(s)

001 C23565 5 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS,
INC.

$4,111,516.15 $3,429,416.85 83.41% -$682,099.30MTCER400-381

83.41%$3,429,416.85$4,111,516.15Letting Totals 5 -$682,099.30

Low Bid Summary Page 1 of 1

July 02, 2020Letting Date:

07/02/2020Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On:



Rank
Percent Of
EstimateVendor ID

Percent Of
Low BidTotal BidVendor Name

1 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC. $3,429,416.85 100.00% 83.41%

2 162A KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED $3,578,330.45 104.34% 87.03%

0 -EST- Engineer's Estimate $4,111,516.15 119.89% 100.00%

3 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC $4,213,426.98 122.86% 102.48%

4 1906 TRP Construction Group, LLC $4,446,575.78 129.66% 108.15%

5 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC. DBA AMERICAN STRIPING
COMPANY

$4,821,839.40 140.60% 117.28%

Vendor Ranking Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C23565
Contract Description:

The project consists of removing and replacing existing modified epoxy pavement markings at
locations as shown on the tabulation sheet.  A mobile pavement marking zone will be required.
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Unit PriceQuantity Unit Price
Ext

Amount Unit PriceItem Code
Ext

Amount
Ext

Amount

(0) -EST-
Engineer's Estimate

(1) 1587
INNOVATIVE MARKING

SYSTEMS, INC.

(2) 162A
KOLBE STRIPING INC.

Description

0001 Bid ItemsSECTION: LCC:

202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking 2,621,293.000 SF 0.55000 1,441,711.
15

0.45000 1,179,581.
85

0.40000 1,048,517.
20

626-00000 Mobilization 1.000 L S 42,500.00000 42,500.00 25,000.00000 25,000.00 35,000.00000 35,000.00

627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking 39,997.000 GAL 65.00000 2,599,805.
00

55.00000 2,199,835.
00

62.25000 2,489,813.
25

630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone 1.000 L S 27,500.00000 27,500.00 25,000.00000 25,000.00 5,000.00000 5,000.00

$3,578,330.45$4,111,516.15 $3,429,416.85Section Totals:

$4,111,516.15 $3,429,416.85 $3,578,330.45Contract Grand Totals

Page 1 of 2Tabulation of Bids

C23565Contract ID:
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Unit PriceQuantity Unit Price
Ext

Amount Unit PriceItem Code
Ext

Amount
Ext

Amount

(3) 607A
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC

SYSTEMS, INC

(4) 1906
TRP Construction Group,

LLC

(5) 1701
HARVEY

CONTRACTORS INC

Description

0001 Bid ItemsSECTION: LCC:

202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking 2,621,293.000 SF 0.36000 943,665.48 0.46000 1,205,794.
78

0.80000 2,097,034.
40

626-00000 Mobilization 1.000 L S 55,000.00000 55,000.00 291,000.00000 291,000.00 80,000.00000 80,000.00

627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking 39,997.000 GAL 79.50000 3,179,761.
50

73.00000 2,919,781.
00

65.00000 2,599,805.
00

630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone 1.000 L S 35,000.00000 35,000.00 30,000.00000 30,000.00 45,000.00000 45,000.00

$4,821,839.40$4,213,426.98 $4,446,575.78Section Totals:

$4,213,426.98 $4,446,575.78 $4,821,839.40Contract Grand Totals

Page 2 of 2Tabulation of Bids

C23565Contract ID:
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Bid Price/
Units Bid Amount

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)Line

Estimated
Price

Estimated
Amount

Item/
Description

Quantity Bid Est
 %

0001 Bid ItemsSECTION:

0005 202-00250

Removal of Pavement Marking

2,621,293.000 0.55000 0.45000

SF

1,441,711.15 1,179,581.85 81.82% -262,129.30

0010 626-00000

Mobilization

1.000 42,500.00000 25,000.00000

L S

42,500.00 25,000.00 58.82% -17,500.00

0015 627-00008

Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking

39,997.000 65.00000 55.00000

GAL

2,599,805.00 2,199,835.00 84.62% -399,970.00

0020 630-80511

Mobile Pavement Marking Zone

1.000 27,500.00000 25,000.00000

L S

27,500.00 25,000.00 90.91% -2,500.00

Section $4,111,516.15 $3,429,416.85 83.41% -$682,099.300001 Subtotal

83.41% -$682,099.30$3,429,416.85$4,111,516.15Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

Low Bid Item Analysis Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C23565


